
FOOD MARKET WAREHOUSE

SIZE IN SQUARE FEET SIZE IN SQUARE FEET

25-50 0-500

51-1,999 501-4,999

2,000-5,999 5,000-9,999

6,000-19,999 10,000 or more

20,000 or more

FOOD PROCESSING

SIZE IN SQUARE FEET

0-1,999

SIZE IN SQUARE FEET 2,000-5,999

0-500 6,000 or more

501-1,999 

2,000-3,999 FOOD MARKET / SALVAGER 

4,000-9,999 DESCRIPTION

10,000 or more Food Market

Food Market Complex

MOBILE FOOD Food Salvager

DESCRIPTION

Commissary SHARED KITCHEN COMPLEX/TENANT

Food Vehicle SIZE IN SQUARE FEET

Vehicle Cleaning/Storage Kitchen Complex 0-9,999

Vehicle Storage Kitchen Complex 10,000 or more

$3,102

$3,731

FEE

$4,653

$5,597

FEE

$1,194

$1,119

$302

$302

FEE

$1,754

$2,164

$2,586

FEE

$2,631

$3,246

$3,879

FEE

FEE

$1,500

$2,314

$534

$2,723

FEE

$1,566

$2,295

$2,798

$3,414

$4,085

FEE

$1,044

$1,530

$1,865

$2,276

$1,007

$1,157

$1,268

$1,903

FEE

$1,287

$1,679

$1,848

$2,351

$2,855

FEE

$858

$1,119

$1,232

EXPEDITEDSTANDARD

$2,250

$3,471

$801

FEE

$796

$746

$201

$201

FEE

STANDARD EXPEDITED

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ♦ PLAN CHECK PROGRAM

STANDARD EXPEDITED

RETAIL FOOD FACILITY WHOLESALE FOOD ESTABLISHMENT
STANDARD EXPEDITED

STANDARD EXPEDITED

EXPEDITEDSTANDARD

FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 8/1/2018

NEW CONSTRUCTION

$1,567

RESTAURANT / CATERER / IN-PLANT 

FEEDING
STANDARD EXPEDITED

$1,287

$1,511

$1,736

$1,902

FEEFEE

$858
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FOOD MARKET WAREHOUSE

SIZE IN SQUARE FEET SIZE IN SQUARE FEET

0-300 0-300

301-1,999 301-500

2,000-5,999 501-4,999

6,000-19,999 5,000-9,999

20,000 or more 10,000 or more

FOOD MARKET / SALVAGER 

SIZE IN SQUARE FEET

SIZE IN SQUARE FEET Food Market Wholesale (0-300)

0-300 Food Market Wholesale (301 or more)

301-500 Food Market Complex (0-300)

501-1,999 Food Market Complex (301 or more)

2,000-3,999 Food Salvager (0-300)

4,000-9,999 Food Salvager (301 or more)

10,000 or more

FOOD PROCESSING

MOBILE FOOD SIZE IN SQUARE FEET

DESCRIPTION 0-300

Commissary (0-300) 301-1,999

Commissary (301 or more) 2,000-5,999

Food Vehicle 6,000 or more

Vehicle Cleaning/Storage

Vehicle Storage

FEE

$473

$2,631

$3,246

$3,879

FEE

$315

$1,754

$2,164

$2,586

$796

$315

$201

$201

FEE

$473

$1,194

$473

$302

$302

RESTAURANT / CATERER / IN-PLANT 

FEEDING
STANDARD EXPEDITED

FEE

$315

$315

$2,314

$315

$534

$2,723 $4,085

EXPEDITED

STANDARD

FEE

$473

$2,250

$473

$3,471

$473

$801

$1,530

$1,865

$2,276

FEE

$473

$1,566

$2,295

$2,798

$3,414

$1,902

FEE

$315

$1,044

FEE

$315

$1,500

FEE

$473

$1,287

$1,511

$1,736

$2,855

FEE

$315

$858

$1,007

$1,157

$1,268

FEE

$473

$1,679

$1,848

$2,351

FEE

$315

$1,119

$1,232

$1,567

$1,903

EXPEDITED

REMODEL

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ♦ PLAN CHECK PROGRAM

FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 8/1/2018

STANDARD

STANDARD EXPEDITED

STANDARD EXPEDITED STANDARD

EXPEDITED

RETAIL FOOD FACILITY WHOLESALE FOOD ESTABLISHMENT
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SIZE IN SQUARE FEET SIZE IN SQUARE FEET

Less than 500 0 to 300

500 to 1,999 301 to 499

2,000 to 3,999 500 to 1,999

4,000 to 9,999 2,000 to 3,999

10,000 or more 4,000 to 9,999

10,000 or more

Facility Closed More Than 90 Days Outside Agency Review

Facility Permit Revoked Mechanical Exhaust Ventilation

Equipment Review Cottage Food Class A

CHARGEABLE REVIEW/FINAL INSPECTION

Chargeable Plan Review

Chargeable Field Final Re-Inspection

FEE

$167

$167

MINUTES

60

60

$118

MINUTES

60

VARIES

N/A$167

MINUTES

60

60

60

FEE

$167

$167

FEE

$167

VARIES

FEE

$473

$1,550

$2,268

$2,766

$1,033

$1,512

$1,844

$2,250

$2,692

LICENSED HEALTH CARE FACILITY

OTHER SERVICES

FEE

$1,033

$1,512

$1,844

$2,250

$2,692

FEE

$1,550

$2,268

$2,766

$3,375

$4,038

FEE

$315

$3,375

$4,038

NEW CONSTRUCTION

FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 8/1/2018

SITE EVALUATION

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ♦ PLAN CHECK PROGRAM

SERVICE REQUEST INVOICE SERVICE REQUEST INVOICE
MISCELLANEOUS  

REMODEL
STANDARD EXPEDITED STANDARD EXPEDITED

REVISED: 7/23/2018


