

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ◆ PLAN CHECK PROGRAM



FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 8/1/2018

NEW CONSTRUCTION

RETAIL FOOD FACILITY		
FOOD MARKET	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
25-50	\$858	\$1,287
51-1,999	\$1,119	\$1,679
2,000-5,999	\$1,232	\$1,848
6,000-19,999	\$1,567	\$2,351
20,000 or more	\$1,903	\$2,855
RESTAURANT / CATERER / IN-PLANT FEEDING	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0-500	\$1,044	\$1,566
501-1,999	\$1,530	\$2,295
2,000-3,999	\$1,865	\$2,798
4,000-9,999	\$2,276	\$3,414
10,000 or more	\$2,723	\$4,085
MOBILE FOOD	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE
Commissary	\$796	\$1,194
Food Vehicle	\$746	\$1,119
Vehicle Cleaning/Storage	\$201	\$302
Vehicle Storage	\$201	\$302

WHOLESALE FOOD ESTABLISHMENT		
WAREHOUSE	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0-500	\$858	\$1,287
501-4,999	\$1,007	\$1,511
5,000-9,999	\$1,157	\$1,736
10,000 or more	\$1,268	\$1,902
FOOD PROCESSING	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0-1,999	\$1,754	\$2,631
2,000-5,999	\$2,164	\$3,246
6,000 or more	\$2,586	\$3,879
FOOD MARKET / SALVAGER	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE
Food Market	\$1,500	\$2,250
Food Market Complex	\$2,314	\$3,471
Food Salvager	\$534	\$801
SHARED KITCHEN COMPLEX/TENANT	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
Kitchen Complex 0-9,999	\$3,102	\$4,653
Kitchen Complex 10,000 or more	\$3,731	\$5,597

REVISED: 7/23/2018



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ◆ PLAN CHECK PROGRAM



FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 8/1/2018

REMODEL

RETAIL FOOD FACILITY		
FOOD MARKET	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0-300	\$315	\$473
301-1,999	\$1,119	\$1,679
2,000-5,999	\$1,232	\$1,848
6,000-19,999	\$1,567	\$2,351
20,000 or more	\$1,903	\$2,855
RESTAURANT / CATERER / IN-PLANT FEEDING	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0-300	\$315	\$473
301-500	\$1,044	\$1,566
501-1,999	\$1,530	\$2,295
2,000-3,999	\$1,865	\$2,798
4,000-9,999	\$2,276	\$3,414
10,000 or more	\$2,723	\$4,085
MOBILE FOOD	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
DESCRIPTION	FEE	FEE
Commissary (0-300)	\$315	\$473
Commissary (301 or more)	\$796	\$1,194
Food Vehicle	\$315	\$473
Vehicle Cleaning/Storage	\$201	\$302
	\$201	\$302

WHOLESALE FOOD ESTABLISHMENT		
WAREHOUSE	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0-300	\$315	\$473
301-500	\$858	\$1,287
501-4,999	\$1,007	\$1,511
5,000-9,999	\$1,157	\$1,736
10,000 or more	\$1,268	\$1,902
FOOD MARKET / SALVAGER	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
Food Market Wholesale (0-300)	\$315	\$473
Food Market Wholesale (301 or more)	\$1,500	\$2,250
Food Market Complex (0-300)	\$315	\$473
Food Market Complex (301 or more)	\$2,314	\$3,471
Food Salvager (0-300)	\$315	\$473
Food Salvager (301 or more)	\$534	\$801
FOOD PROCESSING	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0-300	\$315	\$473
301-1,999	\$1,754	\$2,631
2,000-5,999	\$2,164	\$3,246
2,000-3,999	7 -/	7 - 7 - 1 - 1

REVISED: 7/23/2018



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ◆ PLAN CHECK PROGRAM



FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 8/1/2018

LICENSED HEALTH CARE FACILITY

NEW CONSTRUCTION		
	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
Less than 500	\$1,033	\$1,550
500 to 1,999	\$1,512	\$2,268
2,000 to 3,999	\$1,844	\$2,766
4,000 to 9,999	\$2,250	\$3,375
10,000 or more	\$2,692	\$4,038

REMODEL		
	STANDARD	EXPEDITED
SIZE IN SQUARE FEET	FEE	FEE
0 to 300	\$315	\$473
301 to 499	\$1,033	\$1,550
500 to 1,999	\$1,512	\$2,268
2,000 to 3,999	\$1,844	\$2,766
4,000 to 9,999	\$2,250	\$3,375
10,000 or more	\$2,692	\$4,038

OTHER SERVICES

SITE EVALUATION	SERVICE REQUEST	INVOICE
	FEE	MINUTES
Facility Closed More Than 90 Days	\$167	60
Facility Permit Revoked	\$167	60
Equipment Review	\$167	60
	<u> </u>	

MISCELLANEOUS	SERVICE REQUEST	INVOICE
	FEE	MINUTES
Outside Agency Review	\$167	60
Mechanical Exhaust Ventilation	VARIES	VARIES
Cottage Food Class A	\$118	N/A

CHARGEABLE REVIEW/FINAL INSPECTION	FEE	MINUTES
Chargeable Plan Review	\$167	60
Chargeable Field Final Re-Inspection	\$167	60

REVISED: 7/23/2018